storms into her life full of suspicion and brooding charm as he s the great nephew of her new

and beloved client cassie must ensure she doesn t get on his bad side but being on his good

side is so much more dangerous to her heart can she take a risk and allow herself to be

captivated by the enigmatic tycoon

two hundred eleven 211 poems signposts for eternal realities drawing those near and far to

the fire of god s love closer and closer through the cross of christ the bridge to eternal life

when your choice is life simply say i choose life

every young girl lady and woman in the world regardless of her race creed religion birth